

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
CORRECTED DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 10/18/2021 through 10/22/2021**

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Applied Behavior Analysis			
AMELIA M FONGER, L.B.A. Flushing, MI	7401000033	11/20/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Alcohol Related Conviction
Dentistry			
NEZIH JAJOU BACHURI, D.D.S. Troy, MI	2901018500	11/19/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation; Restitution	Incompetence; Negligence
Dentistry			
BERNARD ALLEN JOHNSON, D.D.S. Detroit, MI	2901011576	10/14/2021 Voluntarily Surrendered	Incompetence; Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Medicine			
MAREK ANDREW STAWISKI, M.D. Grand Rapids, MI	4301030349	11/19/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence
Nursing			
KATIE LYN MCKINNEY, R.N. Jenison, MI	4704350175	10/21/2021 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing			
JOHN KENNETH ZUBER, R.N. Wayne, MI	4704305473	10/20/2021 Summary Suspension	Sexual Misconduct; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence; Incompetence
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery			
ERICA JOY FISHER, D.O. Royal Oak, MI	5101017347	11/14/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery DAVID MORREY KENT, D.O. Auburn Hills, MI	5101011368	11/14/2021 Fine Imposed; Limited Upon Reinstatement; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Suspended	Incompetence; Negligence
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery SETH ANDREW PHILLIPS, D.O. Monclova, OH	5101022901	11/14/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Pharmacy ZAFAR AZIZ, R.Ph. Okemos, MI	5302037212	10/19/2021 Reclassification Granted	Requirements Satisfied
Pharmacy MARTIN ALLAN JACKSON, Ph.T. Eastpointe, MI	5303010193	11/18/2021 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy KENDALLWOOD FAMILY PHARMACY Farmington Hills, MI	5301009859	11/18/2021 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Failure to Report or Comply
Pharmacy AUTUMN LE MITCHELL, Ph.T. Taylor, MI	5303018987	11/18/2021 Fined Imposed; Suspended	Incompetence*; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy CHERYL ANN MORRIS, Ph.T. St. Charles, MI	5303020960	11/18/2021 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Practice Outside of Scope Drug Diversion*
Pharmacy PRINCES PHARMACY LLC Lincoln Park, MI	5301010886	11/18/2021 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Failure to Report or Comply; Lack of Good Moral Character
Pharmacy ALBERT JOSEPH WESLEY, D.D.S. Norton Shores, MI	5315095448 CS License	11/18/2021 Reprimanded	Order Violation

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy ETION XHEMALI, Ph.T. Farmington Hills, MI	5303001524	10/19/2021 Probation; Reinstatement Granted	Requirements Satisfied
Physicians Assistant WILLIAM J JORDAN, P.A. Lansing, MI	5601001389	11/18/2021 Voluntarily Surrendered	Alcohol Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply
Veterinary Medicine LOREN A BRANDT, D.V.M. Niles, MI	6901005488	10/20/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Veterinary Medicine ASHLEY TAYLOR SCALF, L.V.T. Lapeer, MI	6902004560	11/19/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Alcohol Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply
Veterinary Medicine ELAINE MUSSARAT SHEIKH, D.V.M. Rockford, MI	6901011805	11/19/2021 Fine Imposed	Incompetence; Technical Violation of Article 7
Veterinary Medicine SPENCER L VANDENBRINK, D.V.M. Ada, MI	6901006494	10/20/2021 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Substance Use Disorder

* Indicates Corrected Information

Date Submitted: 04/22/2022

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl